## 10 SEMESTER FEE STRUCTURE

The undergraduate and Dual Degree Fee structure for the students admitted from Academic Calendar 2025-2026 onwards and new admissions is provided in **Table 10-1**.

Table 10-1 Details of Fee Structure for UG

Description of fee	Amount (in Rs.)
One Time Fee	
Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)	500
Campus Development Fee	1000
Institute & Library Deposit (Refundable)	5000
Alumni Fee <sup>1</sup>	500
Convocation cum Degree Fee <sup>1</sup>	2000
Total	9000
Semester Fee	
Tuition Fee <sup>2</sup>	62500
Computer Fee	750
Internet Fee	250
Library Fee	1000
Examination Fee	500
Registration and Enrolment Fee	200
Association and Cultural Fee	500
Sports Facilitation Fee	250
Medical and Insurance Fee	2000
Total	67950
Hostel & Mess Fee per semester	
Hostel Establishment Charges	5000
Hostel Rent	3000
Electricity and Water Charges	750
Mess Semester(Advance) for 5 months	15000
Optional: Vacation Mess charge(per month)	3000
Total without Vacation mess charge	23750
Grand Total at the time of Admission	98200
Grand Total Every Semester	91700

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Will be collected with the final semester fee

- a. UR /EWS/ OBC-NCL parental annual income >Rs. 5.0 Lakh: Tuition Fee Rs. 62500.00
- b. UR/EWS/OBC-NCL parental annual income ≤Rs. 5.0 Lakh: Tuition Fee Rs. 20850.00
- c. UR/EWS/OBC-NCL parental annual income < Rs. 1.0 Lakh: Tuition Fee NIL
- d. SC/ST/PD: No Tuition Fee

Tuition fee waiver for UR/EWS/OBC-NCL categories as mentioned above will be applied after the verification of Parental Annual Income

2. Supplementary Examination Fees: Rs. 100.0 (one hundred only) per paper

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Tuition Fee

## **Important Notes:**

- (i) The First Semester Fee has to be paid through online transfer at the time of acceptance of allotted seat during the admission process. Fees for the remaining semesters have to be paid at the beginning of each semester before the notified date.
- (ii) Amount to be paid at the time of admission:
  - GEN/OBC/EWS: Rs 20700.00 ((one-time fee-(convocation + alumni))+(semester fee-tuition fee)+hostel establishment fee + hostel Rent + Electricity)
  - SC/ST/PD: Rs. 20700.00
- (iii) The rest of the amount need to be paid while joining the institute
- (iv) Hostel and Dining charges are applicable only for the academic period of the semester and hence will not cover expenses incurred during the vacation period, except at the end of sixth semester, when students undertake credited Summer Internships.
- (v) Except Tuition Fee, the other components are subject to revision, and any changes will be informed well in advance.

## 11 MERIT SCHOLARSHIPS

- A. The top 5 students (UG/DD) admitted in 2025-2026 who have secured AIR (All India Rank, in JEE Advanced Examination, 2025) up to 1000 would be entitled to full fee waiver for the first year. However, they have to maintain a CGPA of 9.0 and above in a scale of 10 at the end of each year in order to obtain full fee waiver for the subsequent year.
- B. Students (UG/DD) admitted in 2025-2026 and securing a CGPA of 9.0 or higher (in the scale of 10) in a given semester would receive a 50 percent tuition fee waiver in the next semester. The number of waivers shall be limited to ten percent (10%) of the admitted students in each program.

## 12 ISRO/ DOS ABSORPTION POLICY

Based on notified vacancies in different specializations, by ISRO/DOS, undergraduate and Dual Degree (viz. B.Tech. in Aerospace, B.Tech. in Electronics & Communication Engineering (Avionics), and Dual Degree in Astronomy & Astrophysics, Earth System Science, Solid State Physics, and Optical Engineering) students will be eligible for recruitment to the post of Scientist/ Engineer-SC, subject to fulfilment of the following conditions applicable to **ALL** categories of students:

- i. Interested students securing a CGPA of 7.0 or above (on a scale of 10) at the end of sixth (B.Tech.)/ eighth (DD) semester will be eligible to appear for a job placement interview organized by ISRO Headquarters.
- ii. The eligible candidates will be interviewed by the ISRO Expert Committee and panel list will be prepared accordingly.
- iii. Posting of the candidates to Centres/Units shall be notified by ISRO Headquarters.
- iv. Students should secure minimum Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) of 7.5 (on a scale of 10) at the end of B.Tech/ Dual Degree Programmes & should successfully complete the B.Tech and Dual Degree Programmes in 4 (four) and 5 (five) years, respectively to be eligible for issue of offer letter.
- v. Students are also required to be fully medically fit as per ISRO norms.

For the newly commencing B. Tech. program in Computer Science and Engineering (Data Science), absorption into ISRO/DoS is subject to their approval.